



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01260319 March 19, 2026 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1Y53-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43272927226 (*)
Contract Desc: Roadway and Bridge Sweeping

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$323,421.12	100.00%
2	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$376,675.20	116.47%
3	UNITED SWEEPING LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$415,641.60	128.51%
4	BEST GARDEN LANDSCAPE SERVICES	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$428,630.40	132.53%
5	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$697,433.62	215.64%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260319 March 19, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1Y53-R0

District: District 1

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 43272927226 (*)

Contract Descr: Roadway and Bridge Sweeping

The work under this Contract consists of roadway and bridge sweeping.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC		(2) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(3) UNITED SWEEPING LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROAD SWEEPING (MECHANICAL) (CM								
0005 E110 31 SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		6,494.400 PM	49.80000	323,421.12	58.00000	376,675.20	64.00000	415,641.60
0001 ROAD SWEEPING Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (CM)				\$323,421.12		\$376,675.20		\$415,641.60
Contract Grand Totals:				\$323,421.12		\$376,675.20		415,641.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260319 March 19, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1Y53-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BEST GARDEN LANDSCAPE SERVICES		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROAD SWEEPING (MECHANICAL) (CM								
0005 E110 31 SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		6,494.400 PM	66.00000	428,630.40	107.39000	697,433.62		
0001 ROAD SWEEPING Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (CM)				\$428,630.40		\$697,433.62		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$428,630.40		\$697,433.62		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260319 March 19, 2026 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1Y53-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.